
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2005 – 0530 MDT 

NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1 
 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 70 new fires reported.  Very high to extreme fire 
indices were reported in Alaska, Arizona, Colorado, Kansas, New Mexico, Oregon, and 
Washington.   
 

 
SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 

 
BOBBY, Arizona State.  This fire started on state land ten miles south of Wickenburg, AZ in grass 
and shrub.  Whispering Ranch community and local commercial property are threatened.  Minimal 
fire behavior was observed. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

BOBBY AZ AZS 4,800 70 6/10 92 4 2 1 0 100K ST 

CONTINENTAL-WFU NM GNF 1,200 N/A N/A 25 1 1 0 0 5K FS 
GNF = Gila National Forest 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



OUTLOOK: 
 

Weather Discussion:   A low pressure system will near the coasts of Washington and Oregon, 
providing a chance for showers and thunderstorms in the Northwest Area along with Idaho.  A 
departing low pressure system in the Southwest will provide cooler conditions and an increase in 
clouds over northern New Mexico. Scattered to numerous showers and thunderstorms are 
expected from the Four Corners eastward, especially northern New Mexico, northwest Texas and 
Colorado. In Alaska, an intensifying low over the Yukon Flats will produce gusty east winds along 
with humidity values in the upper teens.  In the Gulf of Mexico, Tropical Storm Arlene will pass 
over western Cuba and enter the central portion of the Gulf of Mexico.  It is expected to make 
landfall Saturday as a tropical storm somewhere between New Orleans and Tallahassee.   
 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity Wind 

Western Great Basin 
 
Partly sunny with scattered 
afternoon showers and 
thunderstorms across 
parts of the state.  Partly to 
mostly sunny in the south. 

 
 
North Valleys:  68 to 82 
South Valleys:  80 to 92 
Mountains: 55 to 70 

 
 
North Valleys: 20 to 34% 
South Valleys: 13 to 26% 
Mountains: 20 to 40% 

 
 
Northwest to southwest at 
5 to 15 mph with localized 
gusts to 25 mph. 

Southwest 
 
Mostly sunny to partly 
cloudy east and south, 
becoming partly to mostly 
cloudy west and north. 
Chance of afternoon 
thunderstorms eastern NM 
and west TX.   
Showers/ storms far 
northern AZ eastward into 
northern NM. 

 
 
Mountains: 50 to 70  
Lower elevations: 80 to 95  

 
 
Southern/southeastern 
NM: 5 to 12%; 15 to 30% 
elsewhere.  30%+ rim 
region of AZ, higher 
mountains of northern NM, 
and west TX plains. 

 
 
SW to W 10 to 20 mph 
many areas, more W to 
NW northern AZ into 
northern NM, SW to S 15 
to 20 mph southern into 
southeastern NM and far 
west TX, S to SE 10 to 20 
mph far eastern NM into 
west TX. 

Southwest Colorado: 
 
Partly sunny with scattered 
afternoon thunderstorms 
and isolated dry lightning. 
 

 
 
70s, with 60s in the 
mountains. 

 
 
12 to 22% 

 
 
Variable 5 to 15mph. 

Southern California 
Morning low clouds and 
fog to the lower coastal 
mountain slopes, 
otherwise  mostly sunny.   

 
Mountains: 65 to 75. 
Valleys: 70 to 80. 
Upper deserts: 75 to 85. 
Lower deserts: 90 to 100.  

 
30 to 50%. 

 
Southwest to northwest 10 
to 20 mph.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 

SAFENET 

SAFENET is a form, and process, that provides a method for reporting unsafe situations on, or off, 
the fireline. The information provided on the form will help collect important, safety-related data 
to determine long-term trends and problem areas. A SAFENET may be filled out at any time to 
report a valid concern about unsafe situations in fire operations, as well as document corrective 
action. 

  

 Discuss the methods for filing a SAFENET. 

• Electronically (Access site through NIFC web site)  
• By hardcopy (self-addressed, stamped forms available through the cache system).  
• By phone (1-800-670-3938)  

  

 Discuss advantages of filing a SAFENET through your supervisor versus sending it yourself. 

• Increase the chances of finding an immediate solution.  
• Keeps supervisor "in the loop."  

  

 Discuss using SAFENET in situations other than fire. 

• Prescribed fire  
• All-risk  
• Training  

  

 Where does a SAFENET go, and what response can you expect? 

• SAFENETs are received and stored in a database in Boise. After a SAFENET is received, 
the names are removed. It is then given a document number and posted to the web.  

• Every new SAFENET is then forwarded to the affected agencies disgniated list of 
contacts, which usually includes the National or Regional Safety Officer.  

• It is each agency's responsibility to insure that corrective actions are taken.  

  

 Corrective actions can be filed by anyone at any time. They are automatically attached to the 
individual SAFENET on the database. 

  

 Discuss using SAFENET to monitor safety issues other firefighters may be having. 

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2

1

1 
 

1 

  

  

3

2

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

15 
 

7 

1

0

16

7

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

2

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

  

  

2

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

28

46

  

  

1

35

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

30

81

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

11 
 

3 

  

  

11

3

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

31 

1

5

4

36

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

28

46

2

1

1

35

3

1

33 
 

42 

3

5

70

130



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

3

4

3,357

5

1,035

  

  

158 
 

19,283 

10

320

179

23,998

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

33

145

22

12

5

8

4

4

103 
 

174 

79

47

246

390

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

0

  

  

280 
 

1,819 

59

36

340

1,855

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

7

24

713

2

0

6

2

521 
 

9,249 

100

27

659

9,998

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

255

4,562

3

136

15

673

  

  

108 
 

1,266 

32

1,298

413

7,935

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

810

35

5,856

  

  

3

1

32 
 

251 

19

2

91

6,920

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

0

39

10,153

2

70

7

12

5 
 

21,007 

4

1

58

31,243

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

597

7,294

158

10,353

7

9,036

8

30

365 
 

33,790 

258

19,340

1,393

79,843

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

114

2,669

27

76

17

157

5

9

107 
 

14,861 

48

1,619

318

19,391

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

496

7,052

  

  

30

1,693

33

940

6,885 
 

53,964 

397

7,584

7,841

71,233

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

157

25,677

  

  

76

16,769

9

149

13,837 
 

148,042 

397

10,469

14,476

201,106

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,663

48,219

312

30,656

160

29,441

75

1,147

22,401 
 

303,706 

1,403

40,743

26,014

453,912
 
 

 

Ten Year Average Fires 37,790 

Ten Year Average Acres 847,480 

 
*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

428

0

428

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

26

0

26

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

502

0

502

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

260

1

260

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

1

1

1

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1,400 

2

915

3

2,315

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 
 

1,400 

4

2,132

5

3,532



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

626 

  

  

4

626

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

18

5,651

87

12,149

33

2,054

2

249

  
 

  

176

16,883

316

36,986

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

188

17

732

132

24,549

22

1,502

  
 

  

147

16,008

330

42,979

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

1,000

5

623

4

8

7

1,638

  
 

  

60

3,734

77

7,003

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

135

28

3,244

90

18,457

3

22

31 
 

2,131 

229

21,990

384

45,979

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

1

14

4,934

4

711

1

11

10 
 

128 

32

6,293

62

12,078

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

106

10

2,711

  

  

  
 

  

2

2,775

17

5,592

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

8

3,062

26

23,498

2

3,210

7

12,175

  
 

  

219

60,646

262

102,591

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

29

3,709

37

9,907

99

20,099

14

10,312

16 
 

2,501 

100

28,627

295

75,155

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

36

17,502

  

  

422

65,213

34

4,422

1,021 
 

66,367 

132

25,442

1,645

178,946

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

34

7,180

  

  

142

78,410

35

16,044

362 
 

236,374 

1,022

840,668

1,595

1,178,676

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

142

38,428

219

55,193

938

215,422

125

46,375

1,444 
 

308,127 

2,119

1,023,066

4,987

1,686,611
 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

640

0

640

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

640

0

640
 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES: 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY  

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY  

FIRES 
YEAR-TO-DATE 

HECTARES 
  YEAR-TO-DATE  

  British Columbia 6 25 419 26,198
  Yukon Territory 1 0 17 26
  Alberta 37 736 774 19,629
  Northwest Territory 7 463 36 2,322
  Saskatchewan 0 0 95 16,370
  Manitoba 0 0 64 1,055
  Ontario 1 1 281 1,907
  Quebec 0 69,602 403 556,334
  Newfoundland 0 0 69 2,513
  New Brunswick 1 0 187 199
  Nova Scotia 1 0 194 487
  Prince Edward Island     0 0 0 0
  National Parks 3 1,727 33 2,397
Total 57 72,554 2,572 629,437

 
 

RESOURCES STATUS:  COMMITTED RESOURCES 
 

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest 3   5           1   
Northern California     12               
Southern California 1 1 4   1           
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin 1   9 1   1         
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest 3 3 4   1       7 2
Rocky Mountain     4               
Eastern Area   1 1           10   
Southern Area                     
Total 8 5 39 1 2 1 0 0 18 2

 
 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *** 
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