INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2005 – 0530 MDT NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 70 new fires reported. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Alaska, Arizona, Colorado, Kansas, New Mexico, Oregon, and Washington.

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

BOBBY, Arizona State. This fire started on state land ten miles south of Wickenburg, AZ in grass and shrub. Whispering Ranch community and local commercial property are threatened. Minimal fire behavior was observed.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
BOBBY	AZ	AZS	4,800	70	6/10	92	4	2	1	0	100K	ST
CONTINENTAL-WFU	NM	GNF	1,200	N/A	N/A	25	1	1	0	0	5K	FS

GNF = Gila National Forest

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: A low pressure system will near the coasts of Washington and Oregon, providing a chance for showers and thunderstorms in the Northwest Area along with Idaho. A departing low pressure system in the Southwest will provide cooler conditions and an increase in clouds over northern New Mexico. Scattered to numerous showers and thunderstorms are expected from the Four Corners eastward, especially northern New Mexico, northwest Texas and Colorado. In Alaska, an intensifying low over the Yukon Flats will produce gusty east winds along with humidity values in the upper teens. In the Gulf of Mexico, Tropical Storm Arlene will pass over western Cuba and enter the central portion of the Gulf of Mexico. It is expected to make landfall Saturday as a tropical storm somewhere between New Orleans and Tallahassee.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
Western Great Basin Partly sunny with scattered afternoon showers and thunderstorms across parts of the state. Partly to mostly sunny in the south.	North Valleys: 68 to 82 South Valleys: 80 to 92 Mountains: 55 to 70	North Valleys: 20 to 34% South Valleys: 13 to 26% Mountains: 20 to 40%	Northwest to southwest at 5 to 15 mph with localized gusts to 25 mph.
Southwest Mostly sunny to partly cloudy east and south, becoming partly to mostly cloudy west and north. Chance of afternoon thunderstorms eastern NM and west TX. Showers/ storms far northern AZ eastward into northern NM.	Mountains: 50 to 70 Lower elevations: 80 to 95	Southern/southeastern NM: 5 to 12%; 15 to 30% elsewhere. 30%+ rim region of AZ, higher mountains of northern NM, and west TX plains.	SW to W 10 to 20 mph many areas, more W to NW northern AZ into northern NM, SW to S 15 to 20 mph southern into southeastern NM and far west TX, S to SE 10 to 20 mph far eastern NM into west TX.
Southwest Colorado: Partly sunny with scattered afternoon thunderstorms and isolated dry lightning.	70s, with 60s in the mountains.	12 to 22%	Variable 5 to 15mph.
Southern California Morning low clouds and fog to the lower coastal mountain slopes, otherwise mostly sunny.	Mountains: 65 to 75. Valleys: 70 to 80. Upper deserts: 75 to 85. Lower deserts: 90 to 100.	30 to 50%.	Southwest to northwest 10 to 20 mph.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

SAFENET

SAFENET is a form, and process, that provides a method for reporting unsafe situations on, or off, the fireline. The information provided on the form will help collect important, safety-related data to determine long-term trends and problem areas. A SAFENET may be filled out at any time to report a valid concern about unsafe situations in fire operations, as well as document corrective action.

- Discuss the methods for filing a SAFENET.
 - Electronically (Access site through NIFC web site)
 - By hardcopy (self-addressed, stamped forms available through the cache system).
 - By phone (1-800-670-3938)
- Discuss advantages of filing a SAFENET through your supervisor versus sending it yourself.
 - Increase the chances of finding an immediate solution.
 - Keeps supervisor "in the loop."
- Discuss using SAFENET in situations other than fire.
 - Prescribed fire
 - All-risk
 - Training
- Where does a SAFENET go, and what response can you expect?
 - SAFENETs are received and stored in a database in Boise. After a SAFENET is received, the names are removed. It is then given a document number and posted to the web.
 - Every new SAFENET is then forwarded to the affected agencies disgniated list of contacts, which usually includes the National or Regional Safety Officer.
 - It is each agency's responsibility to insure that corrective actions are taken.
- Corrective actions can be filed by anyone at any time. They are automatically attached to the individual SAFENET on the database.
- Discuss using SAFENET to monitor safety issues other firefighters may be having.

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES				2	1		3
Northwest	ACRES	_			1	1		2
	FIRES						1	0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES					15	1	16
Southern California	ACRES					7	0	7
Northern Rockies	FIRES					2		2
	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
Lastern Great Basin	ACRES					0		0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1		1			2
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		0		0			0
Southwest	FIRES	28		1			1	30
Counwest	ACRES	46		35			0	81
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1					1
resory wountain	ACRES		1					1
Eastern Area	FIRES					11		11
Easteiii Alea	ACRES					3		3
Southern Area	FIRES					3	1	4
Southern Area	ACRES					31	5	36
TOTAL	FIRES	28	2	1	3	33	3	70
IOIAL	ACRES	46	1	35	1	42	5	130

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	2	4	5		158	10	179
, iidona	ACRES	3	3,357	1,035		19,283	320	23,998
Northwest	FIRES	33	22	5	4	103	79	246
110111111001	ACRES	145	12	8	4	174	47	390
Northern California	FIRES			1		280	59	340
	ACRES			0		1,819	36	1,855
Southern California	FIRES	6	24	2	6	521	100	659
	ACRES	7	713	0	2	9,249	27	9,998
Northern Rockies	FIRES	255	3	15		108	32	413
	ACRES	4,562	136	673		1,266	1,298	7,935
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	35		3	32	19	91
	ACRES	810	5,856		1	251	2	6,920
Western Great Basin	FIRES	1	39	2	7	5	4	58
	ACRES	0	10,153	70	12	21,007	1	31,243
Southwest	FIRES	597	158	7	8	365	258	1,393
	ACRES	7,294	10,353	9,036	30	33,790	19,340	79,843
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	114	27	17	5	107	48	318
	ACRES	2,669	76	157	9	14,861	1,619	19,391
Eastern Area	FIRES	496		30	33	6,885	397	7,841
	ACRES	7,052		1,693	940	53,964	7,584	71,233
Southern Area	FIRES	157		76	9	13,837	397	14,476
	ACRES	25,677		16,769	149	148,042	10,469	201,106
TOTAL	FIRES	1,663	312	160	75	22,401	1,403	26,014
	ACRES	48,219	30,656	29,441	1,147	303,706	40,743	453,912

Ten Year Average Fires	37,790
Ten Year Average Acres	847,480

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES						0	0
Northwest	ACRES				_		428	428
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						0	
Southern California	ACRES						26	26
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES						502	502
Markey Oracl Decis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Cauthurant	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						260	260
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						1	1
Rocky Mountain	ACRES						1	1
Footowa Avec	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES					1	2	3
	ACRES					1,400	915	2,315
TOTAL	FIRES	C) ()	0	0 1	1	i e
TOTAL	ACRES			0	0	0 1,400	2,132	3,532

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES					626		626
Nowthernest	FIRES	18	87	33	2		176	316
Northwest	ACRES	5,651	12,149	2,054	249		16,883	36,986
Northern California	FIRES	12	17	132	22		147	330
Northern Camornia	ACRES	188	732	24,549	1,502		16,008	42,979
Southern California	FIRES	1	5	4	7		60	77
Southern Camornia	ACRES	1,000	623	8	1,638		3,734	7,003
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	28	90	3	31	229	384
NOTHER INCOMES	ACRES	135	3,244	18,457	22	2,131	21,990	45,979
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	14	4	1	10	32	62
Lastern Great Dasin	ACRES	1	4,934	711	11	128	6,293	12,078
Western Great Basin	FIRES		5	10			2	17
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		106	2,711			2,775	5,592
Southwest	FIRES	8	26	2	7		219	262
Southwest	ACRES	3,062	23,498	3,210	12,175		60,646	102,591
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	29	37	99	14	16	100	295
Rocky Wouldan	ACRES	3,709	9,907	20,099	10,312	2,501	28,627	75,155
Eastern Area	FIRES	36		422	34	1,021	132	1,645
Lasterii Area	ACRES	17,502		65,213	4,422	66,367	25,442	178,946
Southern Area	FIRES	34		142	35	362	1,022	1,595
Oddine III Alea	ACRES	7,180		78,410	16,044	236,374	840,668	1,178,676
TOTAL	FIRES	142	219	938	125	1,444	2,119	4,987
IOIAL	ACRES	38,428	55,193	215,422	46,375	308,127	1,023,066	1,686,611

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nieuthornat	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES						-	0
Southern California	FIRES	İ						0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						0	0
Southwest	ACRES						640	640
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C	C	() (C	0	0
IOIAL	ACRES	C) () () (C	640	640

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES:

PROVINCES	FIRES YESTERDAY	HECTARES YESTERDAY	FIRES YEAR-TO-DATE	HECTARES YEAR-TO-DATE
British Columbia	6	25	419	26,198
Yukon Territory	1	0	17	26
Alberta	37	736	774	19,629
Northwest Territory	7	463	36	2,322
Saskatchewan	0	0	95	16,370
Manitoba	0	0	64	1,055
Ontario	1	1	281	1,907
Quebec	0	69,602	403	556,334
Newfoundland	0	0	69	2,513
New Brunswick	1	0	187	199
Nova Scotia	1	0	194	487
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	3	1,727	33	2,397
Total	57	72,554	2,572	629,437

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest	3		5						1	
Northern California			12							
Southern California	1	1	4		1					
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin	1		9	1		1				
Western Great Basin										
Southwest	3	3	4		1				7	2
Rocky Mountain			4							
Eastern Area		1	1						10	
Southern Area										
Total	8	5	39	1	2	1	0	0	18	2

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***